



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.7178/2024
Stanley Joseph V Roby and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. J.J. Chandurkar, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : N.R. Borkar, J.
DATE : 12-12-2024.

At this stage, issue notice to the respondent no.1 only,
returnable on 22-01-2025.

ii. The notice to indicate that the petition will be heard
and decided finally at the stage of admission.

(N.R. Borkar, J.)