

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7178 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Stanley Joseph Nazareth S/o Romuleous NazarethPETITIONER

V/S

Roby S/o A.d. John And OthersRESPONDENT

JAIDEEP J. CHANDURKAR for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AJIT B.
KADETHANKAR J**

DATE : 4th September, 2025

P.C. :

Await Service. S.O. 4 Week.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)