



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**Writ Petition No.7178/2024**  
(Stanley Joseph V Roby and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. J.J. Chandurkar, Advocate for petitioner.

**CORAM : M.W. Chandwani, J.**

**DATE : 26-03-2026.**

It appears that the petitioner has done paper publication  
in respect of service upon respondent no.1.

2. In spite of that, nobody appears on behalf of respondent  
no.1.

3. In order to give one more opportunity to respondent  
no.1, list this petition on 09-04-2026.

**(M.W. Chandwani, J.)**